

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.7469/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-09-2025 in CRP No. 120/2025 28-01-2026 in CRP No. 120/2025 passed by the Gauhati High Court]

MANASH KAMAL BEZBORUAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BOKAHOLA TEA COMPANY PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 46854/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 46851/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT, IA No. 46852/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 16-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Petitioner(s) :M/S. Kmnp Law Aor, AOR
Mr. Abir Phukan, Adv.
Mr. V. Shyamohan, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Bezboruah, Adv.
Ms. Rishika Radhakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Shamik Sanyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Delay condoned.
2. Issue notice, returnable on 20.04.2026.
3. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.
4. In the meantime, the orders of the High Court dated 02.09.2025 and 28.01.2026 shall remain stayed. There shall be a stay of further proceedings in the High Court.

(CHANDRESH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NIKITA SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)