

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7233-7234/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and orders dated 02-09-2025 and dated 28-01-2026 in CRP No. 120/2025 passed by the Gauhati High Court]

MANASH KAMAL BEZBORUAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BOKAHOLA TEA COMPANY PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 46851/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 46852/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 20-05-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Abir Phukan, Adv.
Mr. V. Shyamohan, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Bezboruah, Adv.
Mr. Munawwar Naseem, Adv.
Ms. Devika Bezboruah, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Rishika Radhakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Shamik Sanyal, Adv.
For M/S. Kmnp Law Aor, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mrs. Madhavi Diwan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Ms. Megha Karnwal, AOR
Ms. Aishani Narain, Adv.
Ms. Nishat Nafisa Ahmed, Adv.
Ms. Ompriya Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Kabir Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Rawat, AOR

Mr. Shaveer Ahmed, AOR
Mr. Sharad Kamal Bezboruah, Adv.
Mr. Chetan Garg, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Kant Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Heard Mr. Abir Phukan, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.
2. The arguments are inconclusive.
3. List tomorrow i.e. 21st May, 2026 as a part-heard matter, immediately after fresh matters.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR