

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.17

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7233-7234/2026

[Arising out of impugned judgment and orders dated 02-09-2025 in CRP No. 120/2025 & 28-01-2026 in CRP No. 120/2025 passed by the Gauhati High Court]

MANASH KAMAL BEZBORUAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BOKAHOLA TEA COMPANY PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 46851/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF I/JUDGMENT, IA No. 46852/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL.DOCS./FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 21-05-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abir Phukan, Adv.
 Mr. V. Shyamohan, Adv.
 Mr. Prashant Bezboruah, Adv.
 Mr. Munawwar Naseem, Adv.
 Ms. Devika Bezboruah, Adv.
 Mr. Shubham Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Rishika Radhakrishnan, Adv.
 Mr. Shamik Sanyal, Adv.
 For M/S. Kmnp Law Aor, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Madhavi Diwan, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
 Ms. Megha Karnwal, AOR
 Ms. Aishani Narain, Adv.
 Ms. Nishat Nafisa Ahmed, Adv.
 Ms. Ompriya Dutta, Adv.

 Mr. Rituraj Chaudhary, Adv.
 Mr. Kabir Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Prashant Rawat, AOR

 Mr. Shaveer Ahmed, AOR
 Mr. Sharad Kamal Bezboruah, Adv.
 Mr. Chetan Garg, Adv.
 Mr. Keshav Kant Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. In the forenoon from 12.45 PM to 1.00 PM, Mr. Abir Phukan, learned counsel for the petitioner(s) made his submissions. In the afternoon Mrs. Madhavi Diwan, learned Senior Counsel for the respondent(s) made her submissions.
2. Arguments concluded.
3. Judgment reserved.
4. Parties may file a short note setting out the essential facts and relied upon authorities with page references not more than 05 pages, on or before 29th May, 2026.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MANOJ KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)